Spring Action Weekend 2025

Individual Events

Prize List

0101 25m Precision GRSB 1st 2245 Colin Hudson 281 5X
2nd 2987 Adam Chapman 276 6X
3rd 570 Les Pearson 260 5X

0102 25m Precision GRCF 1st 4655 Gareth Jones 297 14X
2nd 3675 Clive Ward 295 18X
3rd 2613 David Guest 295 13X

0103 25m Precision GRCF Open 1st 2987 Adam Chapman 297 13X

0104 25m Precision GRCF Classic 1st 1800 Alan Podevin 296 13X
2nd 570 Les Pearson 295 14X

0121 25m Precision LBP 1st 3769 Lee Townsend 286 8X
2nd 3428 Steve Lane 284 11X

0122 25m Precision LBR 1st 2987 Adam Chapman 282 4X

0201 25m Precision Benched GRSB 1st 4888 Mihai Boc 300 20X
2nd 1358 Mike Deakin 298 19X

0202 25m Precision Benched GRCF 1st 3675 Clive Ward 298 22X

0204 25m Precision Benched GRCF Classic 5341 Christopher Shepard 213 1X

0301 50m Precision GRSB 1st 2245 Colin Hudson 297 8X
2nd 570 Les Pearson 285 5X
3rd 4655 Gareth Jones 282 3X

0302 50m Precision GRCF 1st 3767 Charlie Horner 279 8X
2nd 4655 Gareth Jones 278 7X

0303 50m Precision GRCF Open 1st 2245 Colin Hudson 279 4X

0304 50m Precision GRCF Classic 1st 570 Les Pearson 274 5X
2nd 2148 Pet Pearson 271 4X

0321 50m Precision LBP 1st 3428 Steve Lane 241 2X

0322 50m Precision LBR 1844 Andrew McGee 213 1X

0401 50m Precision Benched GRSB 1st 1500 Julian Fox 296 9X
2nd 2148 Pet Pearson 290 9X

0402 50m Precision Benched GRCF <no entries>

0404 50m Precision Benched GRCF Classic <no entries>

0501 America Match GRSB 1st 1358 Mike Deakin 283 9X
2nd 2245 Colin Hudson 282 7X

0502 America Match GRCF 1st 167 Keith Cox 284 12X

0503 America Match GRCF Open 2245 Colin Hudson 281 7X

0504 America Match GRCF Classic 1st 783 Peter Watts 285 8X

0521 America Match LBP 1st 034 Neil Francis 277 7X
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0522
0701

0702

0703
0704

0721

0722

0724

0725

0731

0735

0736

America Match LBR
Timed & Precision 1 GRSB

Timed & Precision 1 GRCF

Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Open
Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Classic

Timed & Precision 1 LBP

Timed & Precision 1 LBR

Timed & Precision 1 LBP Iron Sights
Timed & Precision 1 LBR Iron Sights
Timed & Precision 1 SGMB

Timed & Precision 1 SGM

Timed & Precision 1 SGSA
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2613
2753
3767
5719
3388
5674
3995
4888
2673
3633
5016
296

783

167

4213
2124
4888
4617
3608
243

1800
783

3769
3428
4513
1500
1768
1322
3769
3767
1768
1569
1844
318

683

1405
3639
4250
296

2987
3639

<no entries>
David Guest
Jake Mossom
Charlie Horner
Gabby Hutchinson
Alex Florance
Pablo Paz-Cundy
Paul Bennett
Mihai Boc
Andy Kitchener
Alison Burstall
Lucas Dillon
David Hackett
Peter Watts
Keith Cox
Amiel Gardiner
Steve Denton
Mihai Boc
Patrick McGuinness
James Burstall
Paul Flanagan
Alan Podevin
Peter Watts
Lee Townsend
Steve Lane
Danny Treacy
Julian Fox
Peter Matthews
Fred Cooke
Lee Townsend
Charlie Horner
Peter Matthews
Chris Mclean
Andrew McGee
Dave Harris
Jim Smith

Rob Sanders
Glenn Isaacs
Marc Bayliss
David Hackett
Adam Chapman

Glenn Isaacs
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298
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291
289
281
278
277
300
300
300
299
298
297
295
295
188
299
298
299
297
298
297
295
292
299
295
286
281
293
290
288
290
295
292
299
298
297

18X
21X
16X
6X
8X
6X
10X
12X
7X
2X
3X
27X
25X
23X
19X
12X
13X
14X
13X
3X
19X
25X
19X
14X
7X
11X
7X
11X
9X
11X
9X
6X
11X
10X
6X
11X
13X
10X
17X
21X
20X

Spring Action Weekend 2025 — Prize List v3

Page 2 of 8



0737 Timed & Precision 1 SG Classic
0901 Timed & Precision 2 GRSB

0902 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF
0902 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF

0903 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Open
0904 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Classic
0921 Timed & Precision 2 LBP

0921 Timed & Precision 2 LBP

0921 Timed & Precision 2 LBP

0922 Timed & Precision 2 LBR

1021 Timed & Precision 3 LBP

1022 Timed & Precision 3 LBR

1101 Multi-Target GRSB

1102 Multi-Target GRCF

1103 Multi-Target GRCF Open
1104 Multi-Target GRCF Classic
1121 Multi-Target LBP

1122 Multi-Target LBR
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1405
4213

3150
4617

296
2086

3572

034

4211
3395
3428
2621
007

1213
5719
3995
5005
3633
3395
296

1358
3995
4888
4513
5074
3821
1800
3767
4513
4888
3816
2124
683

3767
4613

Rob Sanders
Amiel Gardiner
<no entries>
Mike Reynolds
Patrick McGuinness
<no entries>
David Hackett
Jacky Lamb
<no entries>
<no entries>
<no entries>
<no entries>
Laura Warwick
<no entries>
Neil Francis
lan Archer

Joe Pugh
Steve Lane
Keith Edwards
Charles Murton
Matt Greenall
Gabby Hutchinson
Paul Bennett
Thomas Burns
Alison Burstall
Joe Pugh
David Hackett
Mike Deakin
Paul Bennett
Mihai Boc
Danny Treacy
Robert Harris
Jim Dodd

Alan Podevin
Charlie Horner
Danny Treacy
Mihai Boc
Arthur Hughes
Steve Denton
Jim Smith
Charlie Horner

Anthony Samworth

293 12X
587 18X

576 17X
560 19X

594 30X
586 21X

545 6X

243
234
119 12X
115 11X
116 13X
111 7X
109 4X
105 6X
101 7X
98 3X
91 4X
120 17X
118 17X
117 19X
112 8X
109 5X
110 8X
105 3X
104 4X
115 10X
114 10X
113 13X
111 9X
98 5X
98 0OX
111 10X
102 6X
71 0X
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1124

1125
1135

1136

1301

1302
1302

1303
1304
1321

1322

1501

1502

1503
1504
1521

1522

Multi-Target LBP Iron Sights

Multi-Target LBR Iron Sights
Multi-Target SGM

Multi-Target SGSA

Phoenix A GRSB

Phoenix A GRCF
Phoenix A GRCF

Phoenix A GRCF Open
Phoenix A GRCF Classic
Phoenix A LBP

Phoenix A LBR

1500 GRSB

1500 GRCF

1500 GRCF Open
1500 GRCF Classic
1500 LBP

1500 LBR
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1st
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3428
1844
683

1405
3639
2987
1405
4514
2886
3221
030

2188

3621
3767

783

3428
3767
1500
3769
1291

1990
4213
3267
1022
2086
4144
632
296
2621
1773
3150
3995
4049
3267
4211
1911
4655
632
1780

Steve Lane
Andrew McGee
Jim Smith

Rob Sanders
Glenn Isaacs
Adam Chapman
Rob Sanders
Gareth Cooney
Gary Bowden
Stuart Russell
Alan Barker
Graham Gough
<no entries>
Steve Jordan
Charlie Horner
<no entries>
Peter Watts
Steve Lane
Charlie Horner
Julian Fox

Lee Townsend
Robert lllius
<no entries>
Chris West
Amiel Gardiner
Keith Kilvington
Steve Lamb
Jacky Lamb
Tom New

John Robinson
David Hackett
Keith Edwards
Morné van Dalen
Mike Reynolds

Paul Bennett

Anthony Defreitas

Keith Kilvington
lan Archer
Tony Garwood
Gareth Jones
John Robinson

Lance Peltz

114
108
105
112
106
116
109
107
188
179
175
169

190
188

195
194
180
187
169
148

1485
1484
1483
1457
1450
1406
1495
1490
1490
1480
1469
1452
1467
1484
1480
1468
1402
1395
1438

12X
8X
11X
7X
10X
10X
9X
8X
18X
12X
13X
13X

20X
20X

16X
21X
17X
19X
11X
5X

102X
87X
89X
75X
61X
49X
115X
102X
100X
79X
90X
74X
74X
92X
94X
62X
45X
54X
47X
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B 1022 Steve Lamb 1428 38X

1524 1500 LBP Iron Sights 1st 318 Dave Harris 1395 40X
1525 1500 LBR Iron Sights 1st 393 Chris Pannell 1425 39X
1601 1020 GRSB X 1st 1990 Chris West 1018 76X
A 3150 Mike Reynolds 1007 57X
B 1st 2086 Jacky Lamb 996 48X
B 2nd 3388 Alex Florance 995 39X
1602 1020 GRCF X 1st 1990 Chris West 1020 85X
A 1st 3150 Mike Reynolds 1013 78X
B 1st 226 Bill Ellis 1010 61X
B 2nd 3221 Stuart Russell 1010 53X
1603 1020 GRCF Open 4049 Anthony Defreitas 1000 65X
1604 1020 GRCF Classic 3267 Keith Kilvington 1014 67X
1621 1020 LBP X 1st 1990 Chris West 1009 48X
A 1st 4513 Danny Treacy 984 41X
B 1st 3267 Keith Kilvington 995 48X

1622 1020 LBR X <no entries>
1622 1020 LBR A 1st 1780 Lance Peltz 960 20X
B 1st 296 David Hackett 950 19X
1821 WA48 LBP 1st 034 Neil Francis 479 39X
2nd 3428 Steve Lane 479 33X
3rd 2613 David Guest 479 31X
1822 WA48 LBR 1st 683 Jim Smith 470 15X
2nd 318 Dave Harris 466 18X
1901 Advancing Target GRSB X 1st 2613 David Guest 297 38X
A 1st 186 Gail Podevin 275 26X
B 1st 3995 Paul Bennett 277 30X
B 2nd 007 Charles Murton 275 18X
C 1st 5719 Gabby Hutchinson 263 14X
C 2nd 4144 Tom New 261 13X
D 1st 4888 Mihai Boc 259 13X
D 2nd 3633 Alison Burstall 257 12X
D 3rd 5005 Thomas Burns 256 13X
1902 Advancing Target GRCF X 1st 2613 David Guest 179 31X
A 1st 3150 Mike Reynolds 178 26X
B 1st 4609 Matthew Wilson 178 23X
C 1st 4206 Mark Harvey 161 10X
D 1st 074 Sharon Bowden 173 24X
D 2nd 4617 Patrick McGuinness 168 15X
1903 Advancing Target GRCF Open 1st 3821 Jim Dodd 168 15X
1904 Advancing Target GRCF Classic 1st 1800 Alan Podevin 178 28X
2nd 622 Arwel Roberts 171 13X
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1921

1922

1924

1925

2001

2002

2004

2101

2102

2103

2104
2121

2122
3335
3336

3521

3522

3524

6301

6302
6303

Advancing Target LBP

Advancing Target LBR

Advancing Target LBP Iron Sights

Advancing Target LBR Iron Sights

Advancing Target Benched GRSB
Advancing Target Benched GRCF
Advancing Target Benched GRCF Classic
Speed Steel Challenge GRSB

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Open

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Classic
Speed Steel Challenge LBP

Speed Steel Challenge LBR
NRA Embassy Cup SGM
NRA Embassy Cup SGSA

Practical Pistol (Open)

Practical Revolver (Open)
Practical Pistol (Standard Iron)
200m GRSB

200m GRCF
200m GRCF Open
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1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st

3769
3767
4888
783

5626
5103
074

683

2124
3816
1800
3150
683

1800
3207

5341
622
3621
1500
043
4490

622

622

3621
4888
043

3639
1691
1768
2987
3263
4774
3264
3263
4301
3263
1475
5048
034

034

Lee Townsend
Charlie Horner
Mihai Boc
Peter Watts
Richard Owens
Oliver Mickiewicz
Sharon Bowden
Jim Smith
Steve Denton
Arthur Hughes
Alan Podevin
Mike Reynolds
Jim Smith

Alan Podevin
John Barnes

<no entries>

Christopher Shepard

Arwel Roberts
Steve Jordan
Julian Fox

Mel Beard
Stuart Jenkins
<no entries>
Arwel Roberts
Arwel Roberts
Steve Jordan
Mihai Boc

Mel Beard
Glenn Isaacs
Tim Jemmett
Peter Matthews
Adam Chapman

Tim Gardener

Waldek Mickiewicz

Robert Parkhouse
Tim Gardener
Stuart Tennent
Tim Gardener
James Harris
Simon Finch

Neil Francis

Neil Francis

175 25X
175 22X
171 17X
171 17X
164 8X
163 11X
158 7X
170 16X
161 12X
145 5X
174 19X
170 25X
167 14X
166 18X
291 23X

166 15X
23.87
24.57
24.77
36.77
45.21

206.95
26.78
31.4
36.73
35.47
117
118
117
115
100%
94.42%
87.44%
100%
78.33%
100%
96.38%
117
37
62
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6304 200m GRCF Classic
6380 200m Any Full-Bore Rifle

6381 200m Service Rifle A pre 1955

6382 200m Service Rifle B pre 1955
6383 200m Service Rifle Open pre 1955
6392 200m Service Rifle post 1955 svc optic

6501 McQueen GRSB

6507 McQueen Issued GRSB

6580 McQueen

6590 McQueen Issued Rifle

A61 Under 25 GRSB
A62 Under 25 GRCF
A63 Under 25 SGSA
A71 Serving GRSB
A72 Serving GRCF
A73 Serving SGSA
A81 Ex-Serving GRSB
A82 Ex-Serving GRCF
A83 Ex-Serving SGSA
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1st
2nd
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2nd

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st=
1st=
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd=
2nd=
1st
2nd
3rd=
3rd=
3rd=
3rd=
3rd=
1st
2nd=
2nd=
2nd=
1st

1st

1st
1st
1st
1st

5048
4449
226
226
5333
226

226

3094
3869
945

2234
1230
2822
4971
5719
1500
4212
4279
243

3069
2234
3069
945

3461
4416
4930
5095
931

2234
4532
5333
4212

2336

2108
2987
4655
2987

Simon Finch
Rui Li

Bill Ellis

Bill Ellis
Walter Kingsley-Filshie
Bill Ellis

<no entries>
Bill Ellis

Peter Cottrell
Michael Morris
Stuart Doyle
Dave McGill
Paul Green
Edward Bush

Sarah-Jane Binder-Swash

Gabby Hutchinson
Julian Fox

Ewan Gadd-Chapman
Timothy Offen

Paul Flanagan
Jonathan Binder-Swash
Dave McGill

Jonathan Binder-Swash
Stuart Doyle

Robert Clarkson

Mark Zaremba

Bob Tottey
Christopher Dye

Colin Shorthouse
Dave McGill

Jason Baker

Walter Kinglsey-Filshie
Ewan Gadd-Chapman
<no entries>

<no entries>

Andrew Hayes

<no entries>

Jaime Stevenson
Adam Chapman
Gareth Jones

Adam Chapman

64
163
156
118
83
128

171
166

50
50
50
50
50
49
48
47
46
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

498

9V 50 2V
8V 50 6V
7V 50 9V
4V
4V
v
3V
1V
2V
9V 45 5V
6V
6V
7V 50 4V
5V
4V
4V
4V
4V
4V
3V
oV
oV
oV
15X

405 5X

395
517
464
414

15X
23X
29X
31X
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Notes

Where an event or class has only one entry, the competitor’'s GRID, name and score are shown in jfalic text. No
medals are awarded in these cases.
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